1
Electronic Supplementary Information
Hexakis(2,3,6-tri-O-methyl)-α-cyclodextrin–I5
− Complex in
Aqueous I−/I3
− Thermocells and Enhancement in the Seebeck
Coefficient
Yimin Liang,a Teppei Yamada,*a,b Hongyao Zhou,a and Nobuo Kimizukaa,b

Figure S1. (a, b) The molecular structure and size of α-Cyclodextrin (α-CD)1 and (c, d)
hexakis(2,3,6-tri-O-methyl)-α-Cyclodextrin (Me18-α-CD)2, respectively.
2. Experimental
2.1. Preparation of aqueous solution
Various kinds of stock solutions were prepared as summarized in Table S1 and
Table S2.
Solution 1: I2 (25.4 mg, 1.0 mmol), KI (83 mg, 5.0 mmol) and various amount of Me18-α-
CD were dissolved into 40 ml water so that initial concentration of KI and I2 to be 12.5
and 2.5 mM, respectively. The concentration of Me18-α-CD was listed in Table S1. The
solutions were called as S1-x where x corresponds to the concentration of Me18-α-CD
(mM).
3
Table S1. The mixing conditions of Solution 1.
I2 (mM) KI (mM) Me18-α-CD (mM)
S1-0.0 2.5 12.5 0
S1-0.3 2.5 12.5 0.3
S1-0.6 2.5 12.5 0.6
S1-0.9 2.5 12.5 0.9
S1-1.2 2.5 12.5 1.2
S1-1.5 2.5 12.5 1.5
S1-1.8 2.5 12.5 1.8
S1-2.1 2.5 12.5 2.1
S1-2.4 2.5 12.5 2.4
S1-2.7 2.5 12.5 2.7
S1-3.0 2.5 12.5 3.0
S1-3.9 2.5 12.5 3.9
S1-5.0 2.5 12.5 5.0
S1-6.0 2.5 12.5 6.0
S1-8.0 2.5 12.5 8.0
Solution 2: Solutions containing various I2/KI ratio were prepared. The concentration of